

Gopindra Vs. Pawan Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.23 of 2025

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Proxy Counsel, for the
appellant.

RSA No.23 of 2025 & CMP No.3140 of 2025

On taking steps within three days, issue notice
to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Status quo qua possession be maintained till
the next date of hearing.

04th March, 2025
(Mamta)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge