

Gopindra Vs. Pawan Kumar & Ors.

RSA No.23 of 2025

10.04.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 4(iv).

In the cause title there seems to be repetition on the face of the record, as respondents No.1 to 3 are exactly the same as respondents No.4(i) to 4(iii).

CMP No.3140 of 2025

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

List thereafter.

Interim order to continue.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

10th April, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)