

Gopindra vs. Pawan Kumar and others

RSA No.23 of 2025

20.05.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3, 4(iv).

CMP No.10708 of 2025

Reply, if any, be filed by the non-applicants within four weeks. List thereafter.

CMP No.3140 of 2025

Heard counsel for the parties. Interim order dated 04.03.2025 is made absolute. The application stands disposed of.

May 20, 2025 (KS)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge