

Gopindra vs. Pawan Kumar and others

RSA No.23 of 2025

08.08.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3 and 4(iv).

RSA No.23 of 2025

Admitted on substantial questions of law No. 2, 3 and 6 framed at Pages-16 & 17 of the paper book.

CMP No.10708 of 2025

Pleadings are complete.

List for consideration four weeks.

August 08, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**