

Gopindra vs. Pawan Kumar and others

RSA No.23 of 2025

23.09.2025 Present:

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Harshit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. G.R. Palsra, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 3 and 4(iv).

CMP No. 10708 of 2025

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellants/respondents No.1 to 3 and 4(iv), list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 23, 2025
Tarun